A total of 1858 patients underwent colonoscopy during the study period with a mean age of 51.7 ± 18.5 years.
Hematochezia was the most common patient complaint (530; 28.5%), followed by constipation (354; 19.1%),
and weight loss (178; 9.6%), respectively. Seven-hundred sixty-five (765; 41.2%) participants completed the
procedure, 420 (22.6%) did not, and 673 (36.2%) participants failed the colonoscopy. The most common
reasons for procedure failure were failed preparation (609; 55.7%), followed by patient intolerance (251;
23.0%), and obstructive lesions (229;

[...]

Sigmoid 174 (23.7%)

Descending 77 (10.5%)

Transverse 37 (5.0%)

Ascending 17 (2.3%)

Cecum 11 (1.5%)

TABLE 2: The endoscopic findings

Procedure outcome, reasons for failure, and next steps
The colonoscopy procedure failed in 673 (36.2%) of the study participants. Seven-hundred sixty-five (765
(41.2%) of the study participants completed the procedure, 420 (22.6%) did not complete the procedure, and
673 (36.2%) failed the procedure. The procedure failure or incompletion was due to multiple factors such as
failed preparation, followed by patient intolerance, obstructive lesions, redundant colon, rigid sigmoid, and